

No. 21-_____

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

FRANK JARVIS ATWOOD, Petitioner

vs.

State of Arizona, Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI
TO THE SUPREME COURT OF ARIZONA

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI
CAPITAL CASE – EXECUTION SCHEDULED
FOR JUNE 8, 2022 AT 10:00 AM MST

DAVID A. LANE
Killmer, Lane & Newman, LLP
1543 Champa Street, Suite 400
Denver, CO 80202
Tel: (303) 571-1000
dlane@kln-law.com

AMY P. KNIGHT*
Knight Law Firm, PC
3849 E Broadway Blvd, #288
Tucson, AZ 85716-5407
Tel: (520) 878-8849
amy@amyknightlaw.com

SAM KOOISTRA
Arizona Capital Representation Project
25 S. Grande Ave.
Tucson, Arizona 85745
Tel: (520) 229-8550
sam@azcapitalproject.org

**Counsel of Record*

CAPITAL CASE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTIONS PRESENTED.....	ii
RELATED PROCEEDINGS	ii
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	iii
APPENDIX.....	iv
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	v
OPINIONS BELOW	1
STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION.....	1
CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS INVOLVED	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
I. Factual Background.....	1
II. The <i>Brady</i> Material.....	4
III. Relevant Legal Background.....	6
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE WRIT	8
I. The State Withheld Material Exculpatory Evidence. The Arizona Supreme Court’s Disingenuous Materiality Analysis Ignored or Misrepresented Every Fact Tending to Establish Materiality.	8
II. This Court Should Resolve Disagreements Among the States on How to Apply <i>Brady v. Maryland</i> to Circumstantial Third-Party Culpability Cases.	12
CONCLUSION.....	13

APPENDIX

Opinion in <i>State v. Atwood</i> , No. CR-22-0144 (Ariz. Sup. Ct. filed June 7, 2022)	1-15
Ruling Summarily Dismissing Petition for PCR, <i>State v. Atwood</i> , Nos. 014065 & 015397 (Pima Cty. Sup. Ct. entered June 4, 2022)	16-17
Barkman Report re Koger (9/20/1984) (Pima Cty. Sup. Ct. Exhibit 11 to Petition for PCR entered June 1, 2022)	18-25
Composite Drawing of Suspect (Pima Cty. Sup. Ct. Exhibit 12 to Petition for PCR entered June 1, 2022)	26-26
Annette Fries Mugshot (Pima Cty. Sup. Ct. Exhibit 19 to Petition for PCR entered June 1, 2022)	27-27
Van Skiver Report re Hilbert, Graham, and Pongratz (10/17/1984) (Pima Cty. Sup. Ct. Exhibit 13 to Petition for PCR entered June 1, 2022)	28-32
Lead Cards re Annette Fries (Pima Cty. Sup. Ct. Exhibit 52 to Petition for PCR entered June 1, 2022)	33-37
Natasha Hernandez Declaration (4/21/2022) (Pima Cty. Sup. Ct. Exhibit 56 to Petition for PCR entered June 1, 2022)	38-40
FBI Memo re Anonymous Call (9/19/1984) (Pima Cty. Sup. Ct. Exhibit 67 to Petition for PCR entered June 1, 2022)	41-42

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Atwood v. Shinn</i> , No. 22-70084, ___ F.4th ___, 2022 WL 1714349 (9th Cir 2022)	6
<i>Brady v. Maryland</i> , 373 U.S. 83 (1963)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Harrington v. State</i> , 659 N.W.2d 509 (Iowa 2003)	13
<i>Kyles v. Whitley</i> , 514 U.S. 419 (1995)	10, 11
<i>Mazzan v. Warden, Ely State Prison</i> , 116 Nev. 48, 993 P.2d 25 (2000)	12
<i>People v. Bueno</i> , 2018 CO 4, 409 P.3d 320	13
<i>Smith v. Cain</i> , 565 U.S. 73 (2012)	10, 11
<i>State v. Atwood</i> , 832 P.2d 593 (Ariz. 1993)	2, 6
<i>State ex rel. Woodworth v. Denney</i> , 396 S.W.3d 330 (Mo. 2013)	12
Statutes	
28 U.S.C. § 1257(a)	1
28 U.S.C. §2244(b)(3)	6
Other Authorities	
Arizona Rule of Criminal Procedure 32	7
Supreme Court Rule 13.1	1
U.S. Constitution Fourteenth Amendment Due Process Clause	1
